
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 
 

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL WEST NORTHUMBERLAND AREA (PARKING 
PLACES) COMPOSITE ORDER 2011  

AND NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) 
COMPOSITE ORDER 2010 

NOTICE OF VARIATION TO PARKING CHARGES 2012 
(ref:TRO_015) 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that under Sections 35C and 46A of the Road Traffic Regulation 
Act 1984 Northumberland County Council intend to vary on and off street parking charges in 
Corbridge and Hexham contained in the Schedules to the above-mentioned Orders. 
 
1. The charges payable at the following parking places are to be varied as follows: 
Location Tariff 

Code 
Duration Current 

Charge 
Level (£) 

New 
Charge 
Level (£) 

Corbridge         
Princes Street P&D 
Watling Street P&D 
Main Street P&D 
Church Lane P&D 
Front Street P&D 
Hill Street P&D 
St Helens Street P&D 
Well Bank P&D 

T3 
  
  
  
  

30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hour 
3 hour 

0.30 
0.50 
0.80 
1.20 

  

0.30 
0.50 
1.00 
1.20 

  

Hexham         
Priestpopple P&D 
Beaumont Street P&D 
Gilesgate P&D 
Market Street P&D 
St Marys Wynd P&D 
Gilesgate Short Stay Car Park 
Prospect House Car Park (Weekends 
Only) 

T2 
  
  
  
  
  

30 minutes 
1 hour 
2 hour 

0.30 
0.50 
0.80 

0.30 
0.50 
1.00 

Gilesgate Car Park T11 All Day 4.00 2.00 
 
2. The removal of Sunday charging in the following location: 
Hexham – Off Street Parking Charges 
 
The variation of charges will be effective from Monday 10th December 2012. 
 
DATED this 16th November 2012  
 
Andrew A Thom 
Chief Legal Officer 
Northumberland County Council 
County Hall 
Morpeth 
Northumberland 
NE61 2EF. 


