## **ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984**

### NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL

# NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL WEST NORTHUMBERLAND AREA (PARKING PLACES) COMPOSITE ORDER 2011 AND NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) COMPOSITE ORDER 2010 NOTICE OF VARIATION TO PARKING CHARGES 2012 (ref:TRO\_015)

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that under Sections 35C and 46A of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 Northumberland County Council intend to vary on and off street parking charges in Corbridge and Hexham contained in the Schedules to the above-mentioned Orders.

1. The charges payable at the following parking places are to be varied as follows:

Location	Tariff Code	Duration	Current Charge Level (£)	New Charge Level (£)
Corbridge				
Princes Street P&D	T3	30 minutes	0.30	0.30
Watling Street P&D		1 hour	0.50	0.50
Main Street P&D		2 hour	0.80	1.00
Church Lane P&D		3 hour	1.20	1.20
Front Street P&D				
Hill Street P&D				
St Helens Street P&D				
Well Bank P&D				
Hexham				
Priestpopple P&D	T2	30 minutes	0.30	0.30
Beaumont Street P&D		1 hour	0.50	0.50
Gilesgate P&D		2 hour	0.80	1.00
Market Street P&D				
St Marys Wynd P&D				
Gilesgate Short Stay Car Park				
Prospect House Car Park (Weekends				
Only)				
Gilesgate Car Park	T11	All Day	4.00	2.00

# 2. The removal of Sunday charging in the following location:

Hexham - Off Street Parking Charges

The variation of charges will be effective from Monday 10<sup>th</sup> December 2012.

# DATED this 16<sup>th</sup> November 2012

Andrew A Thom
Chief Legal Officer
Northumberland County Council
County Hall
Morpeth
Northumberland
NE61 2EF.